E-copies of the award letters of the teachers

8/22/2017

GURU NANAK DEV UNIVERSITY, AMRITSAR

(Establishment Branch)

No. 15715 /Estt./A-11

Mr. Amrinder Singh Minhas S/o S. Jasbir Singh Minhas C/o Dr. Sukhjeet Singh, Assistant Prof. & P.I., Department of Mechanical Engineering, GNDU RC, Sathiala.

Subject : Appointment as Junior Research Fellow

Sir.

Please refer to your application for the post of Junior Research Fellow. On the recommendation of the selection committee, the worthy Vice-chancellor has appointed you as Junior Research Fellow on fixed fellowship of Rs. 25,000/-P.M. under DST-SERB funded research project entitled "Fault Diagnosis of Electro-Mechanical Machines using Stator Current Monitoring" till its tenure, sanctioned to Dr. Sukhjeet Singh, Assistant Professor & Principal Investigator, Department of Mechanical Engineering, GNDU RC, Sathiala on the following terms and conditions :

You will be paid fixed fellowship of Rs. 25,000/-P.M.

- 1 If you wish to resign, you may do so by giving one month's notice or forfeit 2 your fellowship for a period of one month in lieu of notice period or the unexpired portion.
- You will be governed by the University Statutes, Ordinances, Regulations and 3 decisions of the University from time to time.
- You shall have to execute an indemnity bond on non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs. 25.00 to the effect that in the event of any breach of terms and conditions 4 of the fellowship printed at page 89-92 of the GNDU Calendar Vol. IV of 2007, as amended from time to time, you shall always indemnify and keep harmless this University and refund immediately on demand the amount paid to you on account of this fellowship, losses, damages and costs of all kinds. whatsoever together with interest @ 18% p.a. A specimen copy of the bond is enclosed.

5

Your appointment is subject to your being found medically fit. You may get yourself medically checked up from the University Medical Officer.

In case, you accept the above terms and conditions of your appointment you may report yourself for duty immediately but not later than 01-09-2017 to O.S.D., GNDU RC, Sathiala-

DA/ As above.

Assistant Registrar(Estt for Registrar



SANT BABA BHAG SINGH UNIVERSITY

Ref. No. SBBSU/17/616

Dated 09 08 2017

OFFICE ORDER

Mr. Amrinder Singh, Assistant Professor, Department of Mechanical Engineering of University Institute of Engineering and Technology is hereby granted Leave without Pay from 9.8.2017(F.N.) to 7.8.2020(A.N.) for pursuing Ph.D. from Guru Nanak Dev University Regional Campus Sathiala on the condition that :-

- He will be allowed to join back only if any vacancy will exit / faculty if required in the department at that time.
- II. The security deducted from the salary will be refunded in case of not allowed to join back in the department due to no vacancy or submission of resignation after expiry of Leave without Pay i.e. 7.8.2020 (A.N.).
- III. He will have to submit No Due Certificate from all concerned.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

A copy is forwarded to the following for information:-

- 1. Secretary, SBBSMCS
- 2. Vice Chancellor
- 3. Dean, Academics
- 4. Dean, UIE&T
- 5. Mr. Amrinder Singh
- 6. Personal File



ਗੁਰੂ ਨਾਨਕ ਦੇਵ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ, ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar

(Established by the State Legislature Act No. 21 of 1969, Accredited at "A" grade level by NAAC and awarded "University with Potential for Excellence" status by UGC)

To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that Mr. Amrinder Singh Minhas, Department of Mechanical Engineering, Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar, working as Research Fellow in the DST SERB Project entitled, "Fault Diagnosis of Electromechanical Machines using stator Current Monitoring Techniques" sanctioned to Late Dr. Sukhjeet Singh, Department of Mechanical Engineering, Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar has been paid Fellowship for the period 23-08-2017 to 30-04-2020 as under:-

Period of payment		Amount paid Rs.
23-08-2017 to 30-09-2019	Fellowship @ Rs. 25,000/-	6,32,258/-
1-10-2019 to 30-04-2020	Fellowship @ Rs. 31,000/-	2,17,000/-
	Total	8,49,258/-

(Rupees Eight Lac Forty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Eight only)

Registrar

ABX: 0183-2258802-09

0183-2450601-14

Guru Nanak Dev University Registrar Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar



Ref No: CUPB/CC/18/PF/28

Dated: 1-5-2018

Dr. Aneet Kumar S/o Shri Jagir Singh VPO KOI, Tehsil Dasuya , District Hoshiarpur (Punjab) Pin Code-144213. Email: aneetthakur@yahoo.co.in Mobile No. 094173-51662

Subject: OFFER OF ENGAGEMENT AS SENIOR CONSULTANT

With reference to your application and the interview you had with the Selection Committee on 27.03.2018, I am directed to offer you a temporary engagement as "<u>SENIOR CONSULTANT</u>" under MHRD funded project of Pandit Madan Mohan Malvya National Mission of Teachers and Teaching (PMMMNMTT) entitled "Centre for Curriculum Research, Policy and Educational Development" on the following broad terms and conditions:

- 1. This engagement is purely temporary on adhoc basis for a period of one year further extendable up to the duration of the project subject to the performance, progress and availability of funding after one year & or co-terminus with the project whichever is earlier and shall confer no right to your regular absorption at Central University of Punjab.
- 2. You shall be paid emoluments of Rs. 60,000/- per month (fixed) with effect from the date of joining your duties, under the said project.
- 3. This engagement can be terminated at any time by giving 10 days' notice on either side or equivalent amount in lieu of the notice period. However, the University reserves the right to put an end to this arrangement forthwith, on payment of 10 days emoluments in lieu of the notice period, if required.
- 4. You shall be eligible for 8 (Eight) leave as per rules of Central University of Punjab leave rules on pro rata basis.
- 5. While joining, you will have to produce the following documents:-
 - (a) Original certificates for verification
 - (b) Relieving letter/ Salary slip of last pay drawn (if applicable)
 - (c) No-objection certificate from present employer(if applicable)
 - (d) Medical fitness certificate from the University Senior Medical Officer
 - (e) Identity Proof viz. Voter's card/ PAN Card/ Driving License/ Passport
 - (f) Four passport sized photographs
 - (g) Copy of aadhaar card
- 6. You will have to abide by the conduct/rules & regulations and other practices as applicable to persons engaged under the various research projects at Central University of Punjab.
- During the said period of your engagement as Senior Consultant, you shall be required to carry out the necessary work/assignments under the above mentioned project as assigned by the Principal Investigator of the Project.



8. You shall not undertake any outside assignment or apply elsewhere for employment during the period of your said engagement, without obtaining prior permission of the University Authorities.

-2-

9. You shall report to Prof. S.K. Bawa, Principal Investigator of the Project for all your duties & responsibilities. The remuneration payable to you shall be released on monthly basis after certification by Principal Investigator of satisfactory work performed by you and submission of monthly work done progress report along with your attendance record.

If this said offer of engagement is acceptable to you, you shall have to submit duplicate copy of this offer duly accepted and signed by you and report to **Prof. S.K. Bawa**, P.I. of the project for joining your duties **on or before 31.05.2018**, and forward your joining through the Principal Investigator to the Office of Dean Academic Affairs on the same day failing which this offer of engagement shall automatically stand cancelled and withdrawn.

Assistant Registrar

Se engagement is putery temporary on advoc basis for a pendo or one year infiniter extended the duration of the project subject to the performance, progress and availability of funding a year & or co-terminus with the project whichever is earlier and shall confer no right to youl absorption at Central University of Parijab.

Copy to:

- 1. VC's Secretariat for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor
- 2. Dean Academic Affairs for kind information.
- 3. Controller of Examinations for kind information.
- 4. Prof. S.K. Bawa, Principal Investigator of the Project.
- 5. Assistant Registrar (Accounts) for information
- 6. Concerned file.
- 7. Guard file.

sile joining, you will have to produce the following document

- Original certificates for verificati
- Refleving initial/ Salary sign of last pay drawn (if app)
- No-objection certificate from present employed application
- https://weakal.fitness.certificate from the University Senier Medical Office
 - Identity Proof Viz. Voter's card/ PAN Circl/ Driving License
 - Provingassport: sized photographs
 - g) Copy of addition card

You will have to abide by the conduct/rules & regulations and other practices as applicable to persons enganed under the various research projects at Central University of Punjub.

During the said period of your engagement as Senior Consultant, you shall be required to carry out the necessary work/assignments under the above mentioned project as assigned by the Principal Investigator of the Project.

Central University of Punjab

Established vide Act No. 25 (2009) of Parliament

Ref No: CUPB/CC/19/223

135

Notification

Subject: Extension of appointment as Senior Consultant in respect of Dr. Aneet Kumar under MHRD funded research project of PMMMNMTT.

With reference to the recommendations of the Committee and subsequent approval by the Competent Authority, sanction of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for extension of services of Dr. Aneet Kumar as Senior Consultant w.e.f. 29.05.2019 for a period up to 31.03.2020 or till the termination of the Project, whichever is earlier, under MHRD funded Project of Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya National Mission on Teachers and Teaching (PMMMNMTT) entitled " Centre for Curriculum Research, Policy and Educational Development". The terms and conditions will be same as prescribed in his offer of appointment issued vide Ref. No. CUPB/CC/18/PF/28 dated 01.05.2018, which already stand accepted by him and as per the MHRD Project guidelines.

Dr. Aneet Kumar, Senior Consultant shall be paid amount of Rs. 60,000/-(Rupees Sixty Thousand only) per month (fixed).

The remuneration payable to Dr. Aneet Kumar shall be debited to the Grants received from the Project under the relevant head of account.

Copy to:

- 1. Assistant Registrar (VCO) for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor
- 2. Dean Academic Affairs for kind information
- 3. Controller of Examinations for kind information
- 4. Dean Research for kind information
- 5. Prof. Surinderjit Kaur Bawa, Proncipal Investigator for kind information
- 6. Assistant Registrar (Accounts) for necessary action
- 7. Dr. Aneet Kumar, Senior Consultant under M.H.R.D. project
- 8. Concerned File
- 9. Guard File

पंजाब केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय नगर परिसर, मानसा मार्ग, बठिंडा–151001 ईमेलः registrar@cup.edu.in वेबसाइटः www.cup.edu.in



Central University of Punjab

(Established vide an Act no. 25(2009) of Parliament) City Campus, Mansa Road, Bathinda-151001 Phone: +91-164-2864106

Notification

Subject: Extension of engagement as Senior Consultant in respect of Dr. Aneet Kumar under MHRD funded research project of PMMMNMTT.

With reference to the recommendations of the Committee and subsequent approval by the Competent Authority, sanction of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for extension of engagement of **Dr. Aneet Kumar** as Senior Consultant **w.e.f. 01.04.2020** for a further period of one year (i.e. upto **31.03.2021**) or till the termination/completion of the Project, whichever is earlier, under MHRD funded Project of **Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya National Mission on Teachers and Teaching (PMMMNMTT)** entitled, **"Centre for Curriculum Research, Policy and Educational Development"**. The terms and conditions will be same as prescribed in his offer of appointment issued vide No. CUPB/CC/18/PF/28 dated 01.05.2018, and as per the MHRD Project guidelines.

Dr. Aneet Kumar, Senior Consultant shall be paid fixed emoluments of Rs.60,000/- (Rupees Sixty Thousand only) per month

The remuneration payable to **Dr. Aneet Kumar** shall be debited to the Grants received from the Project under the relevant head of account.

Please note that this extension is subject to the availability of funds in the Project.

Dr. Aneet Kumar will stand relieved automatically from the services of Senior Consultant on 31.03.2021 or on the date of termination/completion of project whichever is earlier.

Dated: 12-05-2020

Deputy Registrar(Academics) For Registrar

Copy to :

- 1. Assistant Registrar (VCO) for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor
- 2. P.A. to Registrar for kind information of the Registrar
- 3. Dean Research for kind information
- 4. Prof. S.K. Bawa, Project Director for kind information
- 5. Assistant Registrar (Accounts) for necessary action.
- 6. Dr. Aneet Kumar, Senior Consultant for information
- 7. Personal File

Deputy Registrar



INDIAN NATIONAL SCIENCE ACADEMY Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi – 110002

Madhvendra Narayan Assistant Executive Director – I

> INSA/SP/VSP-53/2022-23/ 12th May, 2022

Dr. Vikas, Associate Professor, Department of Agriculture, Sant Baba Singh University, Jalandhar-144030

Sub: INSA Visiting Scientist Programme, FY 2022-23.

Dear Dr. Vikas,

This is with reference to your application for INSA Visiting Scientist Programme 2022 for FY 2022-23. I am happy to inform you that you have been selected for this award under which you can visit the Institute as mentioned in your application for a period of **1 month** on following terms conditions:

- 1. During the fellowship period you will be paid a consolidated amount of Rs. 30,000/- (maximum) per month to cover your expenses related to boarding, lodging, travel etc. At least one month of visit is required for claim.
- 2. Candidate selected as Visiting Scientist must avail this Fellowship on or before **31st January**, **2023**. The last date for submission of the Claim will be **15th March**, **2023**.
- 3. In case of any Change in Parent Institute, prior permission is to be obtained from INSA.
- 4. Grant will be release to Parent Institute on completion of the visit upon submission of Claim Bill (in duplicate) duly forwarded by Parent Institute along with UC/SOE as per enclosed proforma along with all supporting documents mentioned in the Claim Bill.
- 5. In case of on-line mode, no financial assistance will be provided by INSA.
- 6. The awardees are advised to avail Guest House/Hostel in any Institute/Govt. accommodation for boarding and lodging purpose.
- 7. A short report (2-3 typed pages) should be sent to the Academy immediately after completion of the visit along with a certificate of completion from the Host Institute.

Kindly communicate your acceptance.

With best wishes,

Yours sincerely,

Encl. Claim Bill & UC (also available on website)

Copy to:

1. Director, National Agri-Food Biotechnology Institute, Dept of Biotechnology, Sector 81, Manauli, Mohali-140306